
           

CITY OF LAREDO
CITY COUNCIL MEETING

A-2018-S-01
CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

1110 HOUSTON STREET
LAREDO, TEXAS 78040

January 16, 2018
5:30 P.M.

SUPPLEMENTAL AGENDA
             
I. APPOINTMENTS TO COMMISSIONS, BOARDS AND COMMITTEES

Appointment by Council Member Rudy Gonzalez of Ms. Adriana Garcia to the
Laredo Animal Care Services Advisory Committee.

1.

 
II. MOTIONS
 

1.   Consideration for approval of change order no. 3 to add one hundred and sixty
six (166) calendar days to the design/build contract with Sunset Pools, Laredo,
Texas, for the CDBG Freddy Benavides Recreational (Sisters of Mercy) Water
Feature (Lazy River) adjacent to the City of Laredo Cigarroa Recreation Center
Swimming Pool at 2201 Zacatecas Street for rain days and additional material
delays and testing for concrete designs. Current contract amount with this
change order is $1,498,900.00. Completion time for the project is scheduled for
February 2018. There is no financial impact. (This item replaces #51 in the
A-2018-R-01)

 
III. GENERAL COUNCIL DISCUSSIONS AND PRESENTATIONS
 
Request by Council Member Nelly Vielma

Discussion with possible action directing staff to take into account the
Comprehensive Plan into all plats and zone changes when making
recommendations. (Co-Sponsored by Council Member George Altgelt)

1.

 
IV. ADJOURNMENT

  

cramirez0
Cancelled - Due to Inclement Weather



IV. ADJOURNMENT 

This notice was posted at the Municipal Government Offices, 1110 Houston Street, 
Laredo, Texas, at a place convenient and readily accessible to the public at all times. 
Said notice was posted on Friday, January 12, 2018

:
3

0 

C.) 
LU 
> 

1.l-
. .  ,.,_ 

Lr, 0 

,:.,:;, 

(, .. ) 
'.,t.J 
.n 

2 

ose A. Valdez, Jr. 
City Secretary 


